

JPD-40
Ct No.01
26.07.2024
TN

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

FAT 5 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024

Sri Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder
VS
Smt. Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)

Mr. Satyaki Basu

.... for the respondent

- 1.** The affidavit-in-opposition filed today be kept on record.
- 2.** The time for filing reply is extended for a week from date.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed on August 02, 2024.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)