

24.04.2025
(D/L 12)
Ct. No.1
(Naba)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**F.A.T. 5 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2024**

**Sri Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder
Vs.
Smt. Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)**

Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Nigam Mittal,
Ms. Purna Mitra,
Ms. Debashree Biswas

... for the Appellant

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on **1st May, 2025** under the same heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)