

21.05.2025
Court No.1
Item No.14
pk/AP

**HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

FAT 5 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
With
CAN 2 of 2024
With
CAN 3 of 2024
With
CAN 4 of 2024 (not found in the file)
With
CAN 5 of 2024 (not found in the file)

Sri Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder
Vs.
Smt Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)

Mr. Amales Ray, Senior Advocate
Ms. Perna Mitra

... For the Appellant.

Mr. S. Basu

... For the Respondent.

1. Leave is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file supplementary affidavit.

2. On the prayer of Mr. Amales Ray, learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter stand adjourned and be listed before the next available Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)