

S/L 1
31.10.2025
Court No.1
SD

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAT 5 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024
CAN 2 of 2024
CAN 3 of 2024
CAN 4 of 2024
CAN 5 of 2024

Sri Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder
Vs.
Smt. Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)

Mr. Deborshi Dhar

...for the Appellant.

Mr. Satyari Basu

...for the Respondent.

The appeal is arising out of a matrimonial suit filed by the husband, appellant herein.

It appears that there is a possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute between the parties.

To explore the said possibility, this Court appoints Mr. Kunaljit Bhattacharya and Mr. Nabankur Paul, learned advocates of this Court as Mediators.

The parties are directed to cooperate with the Mediators.

Matter be listed on **November 06, 2011** under the heading '**To Be Mentioned**', for filing the Mediation report.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)