

DL-16
19.11.2025
Court No.1

[Bench ID-1554]

(AD)

Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

FAT 5 of 2024

With

IA No.: CAN 1 of 2024

IA No.: CAN 2 of 2024

IA No.: CAN 3 of 2024

IA No.: CAN 4 of 2024

IA No.: CAN 5 of 2024

**Sri Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder
Vs.
Smt. Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)**

*Mr. Amales Ray, Ld. Sr. Advocate (through VC)
Mr. Nigam Mittal, Advocate
... for the appellant*

*Mr. Satyaki Basu, Advocate
... for the respondent*

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the parties, list the appeal along with the connected applications on November 24, 2025.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)