

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

16.12.2025  
Court No.01  
rpan/07

**FAT 5 of 2024**

+  
IA No.: CAN 1 of 2024

+  
IA No.: CAN 2 of 2024

+  
IA No.: CAN 3 of 2024

+  
IA No.: CAN 4 of 2024

+  
IA No.: CAN 5 of 2024

**Sri Niloy Mazumder**

– *Versus* –

**Smt. Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)**

Mr. Amalesh Ray,  
Mr. Nigam Mittal,  
Ms. Anwesh Chakraborty  
... for the Appellant.

Mr. Satyaki Basu,  
Ms. Durga Bagani  
... for the Respondent.

Heard the learned advocates appearing for  
the respective parties.

List the matter as 'For Orders' in the daily  
supplementary list of this Court on 18<sup>th</sup> December,  
2025.

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.) (Tapabrata Chakraborty, J.)**