

23. 13.04.2026.
Court No.07.
(SKB)

**Calcutta High Court
In the Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side.**

**FAT 5 of 2024
with
CAN 1 of 2024
with
CAN 2 of 2024
with
CAN 3 of 2024
with
CAN 4 of 2024
with
CAN 5 of 2024.**

**Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder.
-Vs.-
Popy Mazumder (Ghosh).**

Mr. Nigam Mittal.
.....for the appellant.

Mr. Satyaki Basu.
....for the respondent.

1. An adjournment is sought on the personal ground of the learned senior advocate who represents the appellant.
2. Learned advocate for the respondent is present.
3. As prayed, list this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)