

21.04.2026.  
Item No. 47.  
Court No. 7  
ap

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
(Appellate Side)

**F.A.T. 5 of 2024**  
**In**  
**I.A. No. CAN 1 of 2024**  
**And**  
**I.A. No. CAN 2 of 2024**  
**And**  
**I.A. No. CAN 3 of 2024**  
**And**  
**I.A. No. CAN 4 of 2024**  
**And**  
**I.A. No. CAN 5 of 2024**

Sri Niloy Mazumder @ Nilay Majumder  
Versus  
Smt. Popy Mazumder (Ghosh)

Mr. Nigam Mittal.

...For the appellant.

Mr. Satyaki Basu.

....For the respondent.

1. On the prayer made by the Counsel for the parties, list the matter before the next available Circuit.
2. All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

***(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)***

***(Om Narayan Rai, J.)***

